IM-T-252F 2016.8
LMB-A Small-sized Compression Load Cell INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Thank you for purchasing LMB-A Small Compression Load Cell (hereinafter referred to
as the LMB-A). Before using it, please read this instruction manual carefully. Also,
keep the manual within easy reach so that you can refer to it whenever necessary.
1. Calling the operator's attention
The following cautionary symbols and headlines are used to invite the operator's
attention. Be sure to observe the accompanying precautions in order to safeguard the

r : Extension cable’s reciprocating resistance () per meter
L: Extension cable length (m)
εi: Rated output written in Test Data Sheet.
7. Maintenance and inspection
7.1 Avoid water, dust and oil on the end of the cable.
7.2 It is impossible to exchange the cable and to overhaul.
7.3 If a suspicious initial value or reading appears, measure input resistance, output
resistance as well as insulation resistance (which should be 100M or higher). If
abnormal resistance is found, the cause may be failure of the sensing element.
In this case, contact your KYOWA representative for necessary inspection.
Caution
●To measure insulation resistance, apply a voltage lower than 50V to the insulation
resistance tester.
8. Specifications
Model Rated Capacity Natural frequency
LMB-A-10N 10N Approx. 32kHz
LMB-A-50N 50N Approx. 40kHz
LMB-A-100N 100N Approx. 47kHz
LMB-A-200N 200N Approx. 59kHz
LMB-A-500N 500N Approx. 37kHz
LMB-A-1KN 1kN Approx. 45kHz
LMB-A-2KN 2kN Approx. 54kHz
Safe Overload Rating 150％
Rated output 0.5mV/V(1000μm/m) or more  [10N]